Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE IGLOO TRUST		02/21/2008	TRUST: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGLOO INC.
Street Address:	22 Frederick Street
City:	Kitchener, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2H 6M6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78652769	IGLOO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616.949.9610

Email: trentz@priceheneveld.com Correspondent Name: FRANK M. SCUTCH III

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCO003 T356

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

900118755

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0598**

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Scutch III	
Signature:	/Frank M. Scutch III/	
Date:	10/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS THE IGLOO TRUST (the "Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 22 Prederick Street, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2H 6M6, has agreed to transfer to IGLOO INC. (the "Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 22 Prederick Street, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2H 6M6, the trademark, IGLOO, Application Number 78652769, and in the IGLOO logo and design and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the world (all of which are hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated February 21, 2008, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademarks.

EFFECTIVE the 215th day of February, 2008.

THE IGLOO TRUST, by its trustees with liability limited to the assets of the trust, and not the personal assets of the trustees

Name: James

Title: Trustee

Name:

Title: Tructed m/5 /

DMSLage/058438400001\ 2795795v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 10/20/2008